Ward of Walbrook

Deputy James Thomson and Alethea Silk CC Common Councillors for the Ward of Walbrook



Members' Room PO Box 270 Guildhall London EC2P 2EJ

7th April 2022

Dear

Election Result



Thank you to all voters who participated in the Walbrook Ward Elections. Polling day was Thursday 24 March. The results were as follows:

- Peter Bennett 106
- Alethea Silk 113
- James Thomson 126

Alethea and James were both elected. We are both honoured and delighted to serving the Ward of Walbrook and we look forward to representing you alongside the Alderman for the Ward, John Garbutt.

We would like to thank Peter Bennett for his significant service to the Ward and to the City of London Corporation.

Bank Junction Update

At the next Court of Common Council, it is expected that there will be motion proposing:

- That a report is produced justifying all temporary or other traffic orders currently in force. This will include the various temporary measures put in place following Covid.
- That a traffic order be progressed permitting East-West and East-West access to licenced Hackney carriage drivers ("black cabs") at all times, seven days a week for the better accessibility for all users, safety and security of women, the elderly and vulnerable.

This motion will be supported by us both and has the significant support of many Councillors. We know this to be an important issue for Walbrook Ward. Its businesses, workers and visitors as well as for the broader City.

Contacting Us – Keeping in Touch

Please visit the Walbrook Ward website <u>www.walbrookward.org.uk</u> You will find information about the Ward, the committees we sit on, copies of the Walbrook Ward newsletter and details of how to contact us.

Our contact details are also set out below. We want to know what's important to you and please contact us at anytime if there is anything we might be able to help you with.



james.thomson@cityoflondon.gov.uk www.jamesthomson.london https://twitter.com/JMDT999

Ames Thomson

James Thomson



alethea.silk@cityoflondon.gov.uk

Alethea Silk

Alethea Silk